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July 8, 2006

Meldrum Bay, ON POP 1RO

Dear

RE:

CLOSURE ORDER
MISSISSAUGA LIGHTHOUSE RESTAURANT

MELDRUM BAY, ON

T am of the opinion, based on reasonable and probable grounds that a health hazard
related 1o lack of potable water exists at Mississauga Lighthouse Restaurant and the
requirement specified in this order are necessary to eliminate the health hazard.

As a result of bacteriological water samples taken on July 5, 2006 the following
violation of the Food Premises Regulation 562 was noted;

1. Section 20 (1). Every food premise should be provided with,

a) a supply of potable water adequate for the operation of the premises.

The reason for the order is that potable water is necessary to maintain disease-free
food preparation, proper personal hygiene and sanitation of the prermises.

You are hereby advised that this condition constitutes a “health hazard” within the
meaning of the Health Protection and Promotion Act, revised Statutes of Ontario,
1990, Chapter H.7.

*Health hazard” means,

(a) a condition of a premises

(b) a substance, thing, plant or animal other than man, or

(c) a solid, liquid, gas or combination of any of them, that has or that is likely to
have an adverse effect on the health of any person;

ORDER

Therefore, pursuant to Section 13 of the Act, you are ordered to comply with the
following requirements:

1.

You are directed to immediately close the premise and remain closed until
further notice.

You are directed to procure the professional services of a company engaged n
water purification and filtration.
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3. You are directed to supply Sudbury & District Health Unit evidence of two clear
bacteriological water samples taken 24 hours apart, submitted to an accredited
Ministry of the Environment laboratory, from the remediated water supply.

4. You are directed to immediately place a beil water advisory into effect for the
Mississauga Lighthouse Campgrounds.

Failure to comply with this Order is an offence to which you may be liable on
conviction to a fine of not more than $5000.00 for every day or part of each day on
which the offence occurs or continues. Failure to comply with this Order may also
result in charges under the Criminal Code.

You are advised that, pursuant to Section 44 of the Health Protection and Promotion
Act, you are entitled to a hearing before the “Health Services Appeal and Review
Board”, should you wish to dispute this Notice.

A request for a hearing must be served upon the Medical Officer of Health and to
the Appeal Board within 15 days after receiving this Notice. This Notice shall be in
effect from the time of service unless, after a notice is filed with the Board, a stay is
granted.

A Notification for a Hearing should be served personally or by registered mail
upon:

1) Health Services Appeal and 2) Penny Sutcliffe, M.D..M.H.Sc,, F.R.C.P. C.
Review Board Medical Officer of Health and Director
Health Boards Secretariat Sudbury and District Health Unit
151 Bloor Street West, 9™ Floor 1300 Parts Street
Toronto, ON  MS5S2T5 Sudbury, ON P3E 3A3

DATED AT: MINDEMOYA THIS: 8 dayof JULY, 2006

Public Health Espectdr

Environmental Health Division



